OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

EHF Dhampions League Women 2023/24 E H F
E—

CHAMPIONS
LEAGUE

DUSG SCHAEFFLEF
36 BBM BIETIGH

Hodos Imre Rendezvénycsarnok
24.09.23 /14:00
Debrecen, Hungary

Suppliers

———y

(5) eentct [T @enic

n @ehf.champions.league



ULTIMATE

Completely controlled bounce. Extreme durability. ﬁ
Optimal roundness. Perfect grip and soft feel. cH AMPI"NS

LEAGUE

Official match ball of the EHF Champions League Women.

/L m‘:‘;:m. N
/‘45\-:\.&\\

SR

| SHOP NOLV AT
SELECT EHF SELECT-SPORT.COM



A e

- CHAMPIONS
LEAGUE

Forewvord EHF President

Dear handball friends,

The summer is over and the best European women’s handball clubs are ready to
return to the courts. Welcome to the EHF Champions League Women 2023/24!

Last season set new records in the premium club competition, with 20,022 fans
rocking out the MVM Dome in Budapest for a superb EHF FINAL4 Women in June and
setting a new record for attendance of a women’s handball match. We can’t wait for
more history to be made in the competition’s 31st season.

Vipers Kristiansand won the trophy for a third year in a row in 2022/23 and must
surely be considered once again among the favourites. Drawn this year in group B,
they will meet 2023 runners-up FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria, two-time EHF FINAL4
participants Team Esbjerg and 2022 bronze medalists Metz Handball, plus two-time
winners Krim Mercator Ljubljana, EHF European League Women 2023 champions
Ikast Handbold, CS Rapid Bucuresti, and debutants MKS Zaglebie Lubin in the group
phase.

Record champions Gyori Audi ETO KC are the team to watch in group A as they look
to improve on last season’s third place result. Gyor face some experienced
opponents, such as 2016 champions CSM Bucuresti, two-time winners WHC
Buducnost BEMAX, SG BBM Bietigheim, Brest Bretagne Handball, Scandinavian
powerhouses Odense Handbold and IK Savehof, and fellow Hungarians DVSC
Schaeffler, as they set out for Budapest one more time.

That road begins on Saturday 9 September. As in the previous season, EHF
Champions League Women matches will be played on Saturdays at 16:00 and 18:00
CE(S)T, and Sundays at 14:00 and 16:00 CE(S)T. Every point counts and the two best-
ranked teams from each group will advance directly to the quarter-finals. The teams
finishing between third and sixth will first proceed to the play-offs.

Enjoy the matches!

Yours in sport,

Michael Wiederer
EHF President
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side in the European premium competition, after they
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No. First name

5 Konszuéla

7  Elinore
10 Inez
13 Petra
16 Gabrijela
18 Vivien
22 Jovana
24 Mira
25 Liliana

28 Alexandra

29 Nora
31 Csenge
35 Lili

38 Petra
39 laura
40 Verenika

43 Szimonetta

44 Gréta
45 Réka
55 Tamara
71 Mirtill
83 Dorina
88 Mariana
92 Déra
94 Catherine

Surname

Hamori
Johansson
Szijjarto
Fiizi-Tévizi
Bartulovic
Grosch
Jovovic
Vamos
Csernyanszki
Toptner
Nagy

Kiss
Csamango
Vamos C
Demijén
Fodor
Planeta
Kacsor
Lakatos
Haggerty
Petrus
Kelemen
Costa
Hornyak
Gabriel

Nat.

HUN
SWE
HUN
HUN
CRo
HUN
SRE
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
NED
HUN
HUN
BRA
HUN
FRA

Position

Right Back
Right Back
Left Wing
Line Player
Goalkeeper
Right Wing
Left Back
Left Wing
Centre Back
Right Wing
Right Back
Right Wing
Centre Back
Centre Back
Goalkeeper
Line Player
Right Back
Left Back
Goalkeeper
Line Player
Left Wing
Left Back
Right Wing
Left Back
Goalkeeper

Date of birth

04/08/1996
19/03/1996
16/03/2005
15/03/1999
06/12/1994
17/04/1997
04/12/2001
23/02/2003
25/08/2004
08/02/1996
09/03/2004
12/04/2005
01/12/2005
14/09/2000
20/16{2005
11/05{2005
12/12{1993
24/04/2000
04/03/2005
29/04/1996
14/11/2001
05/09/2004
14/10/1992
24/01/1992
04/09/1994

Place of birth

Salgétarjan, HUN
Hassleholm, SWE
Debrecen, HUN
Nyiregyhaza, HUN
Zagreb, CR®
Budapest, HUN
Vrbas, SRB

Ozd, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Szekszard, HUN
Jaszberény, HUN
Komarom, HUN
Szeded, HUN
0zd, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Debrecen, HUN
Kazincbarcika, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Miskolc, HUN
Haarlem, NED
Debrecen, HUN
Matészalka, HUN
Sao Paulo/SP, BRA
Debrecen, HUN
Yaoundé, CMR

cm

168
180
176
178
175
168
181
170
164
170
176
({4
169
170
180
168
196
175
181
178
169
172
166
179
172
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Despite almost doubling the number of wins from their previous
four seasons in the EHF Champions League Women, with five in
14 matches, Bietigheim still failed to make the cut for the
knockout phase last season

The German side bounced back in the domestic league ang
sealed back-to-back titles for the first time in their history, aft
an unbeaten season

Bietigheim have a new coach: Jakob Vestergaard, who retuy
the Champions League after seven years. Vestergaard rej
Markus Gaugisch, who focuses solely on coaching Germag

Bietigheim need only 73 goals to reach the 1.500-goal
in the European top competition. The German side los
right wing, the Hungarian Dorottya Faluvegi.
Bietigheim won first two matches in thig

season. They started a five-goal win agai
the Romanian CSM Bucuresti with two gg
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12
94

10
14
19
20
21
22
23
24
30
48
67
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Goalkeeper
Goalkeeper
Line Player
Left Wing
Right Back
Centre Back
Left Back
Right Back
Line Player
Left Back
Left Back
Left Back
Line Player
Right Wing
Right Wing
Left Wing

Coach

EAT0) 0]

HIMHP g ensingar

Melinda
Gabriela
Kaba
Antje
Klara
Inger
Karolina
Anne
Sofia
Kelly
Xenia
Isabelle
Danick
Jenny
Dorottya

Veronika

Jakob

= regio™

Bo-LEGEL

Szikora
Moreschi
Gassama
Doll
Birtic
Smits

Kudlacz-Gloc

With Johansen

Hvenfelt
Dulfer
Smits
Andersson
Snelder
Behrend
Faluvégi

Mala

Vestergaard
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19.11.1988
08.07.1994
16.07.1997
03.10.1988
28.03.2002
17.09.1994
17.01.1985
22.04.2002
23.04.1996
21.03.1994
22.04.1994
12.03.2000
22.05.1990
20.01.1996
31.03.1998
06.05.1994

175
190
184
170
180
179
178
172
180
186
182
177
178
172
170
170
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HUN
BRA
ESP

GER
CRO
NED
POL

DEN
SWE
NED
GER
SWE
NED
GER
HUN
CZE

DEN
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DO YOU DARE TO BREAK THE RECORD AGAIN?

EHF FINAL4 2024
1/2 June MVM Dome Budapest
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